

Atul Ltd

atul

Atul 396 020, Gujarat, India E-mail: lalit_patni@atul.co.in | Website: www.atul.co.in Telephone: (+91 2632) 230000 | 3261

December 25, 2019

The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 500027 BSE Listing portal

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" C – 1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Dear Sirs,

SYMBOL: ATUL NEAPS portal

Sub.: Intimation regarding transfer of shares

Ref: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 06, 2018 (the SEBI Circular)

Further to our intimation dated November 18, 2019, we wish to inform you that below mentioned requests for transfer of shares have been approved in accordance with the SEBI Circular:

Sr. no.	Name of Transferor and Folio no.	Name of Transferee and Folio no.	No. of shares
1	Sudha Venu Gopalan 064683	Jitendra Salecha 089106	30
2	Vishwas Bhikaji Redker 083813	Chaitanya Redker 088908	183

Pursuant to the SEBI Circular the above mentioned shares shall be under lock-in for a period of six months from December 18, 2019 and shall not be transferred | dematerialized during the said period.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and inform the members of the Exchanges.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully For Atul Ltd

Lalit Patni Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

Registered office: Atul House, G I Patel Marg, Ahmedabad 380 014, Gujarat, India CIN: L99999GJ1975PLC002859

